Bid Tabulation

 Location:
 Lewis & Clark Regional Water Treatment Plant

 Bid Date:
 September 22, 2020 - 2:00PM, Local Time

 Project:
 Lime Sludge Drying Beds Maintenance

BAI Job # 21580.01.00

Certified By:

Weston J. Blasius, P.E.

Date: September 22, 2020

				Engineer's Estimate		First Rate Excavate 1509 E 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK AND MATERIALS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID		•	<u>'</u>				
1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$119,978.50	\$119,978.50
2	Vehicle Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	Traffic control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
4	Compaction - Moisture/Density Tests	30	EA	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
5	Clay Dam - Decant Structure	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
6	Unclassified Excavation	5,729	CY	\$3.75	\$21,483.75	\$4.00	\$22,916.00
7	Digout Excavation	470	CY	\$5.50	\$2,585.00	\$8.50	\$3,995.00
8	6" Scarify and Recompact	4,890	CY	\$1.00	\$4,890.00	\$2.50	\$12,225.00
9	Imported Clay Liner Material	47,062	Ton	\$4.65	\$218,838.30	\$4.75	\$223,544.50
10	Agggregate Surfacing for Access Ramps	525	Ton	\$22.50	\$11,812.50	\$25.00	\$13,125.00
11	Topsoil Placement	806	CY	\$8.00	\$6,448.00	\$28.00	\$22,568.00
12	Erosion Control Blanket	2,500	SY	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.50	\$6,250.00
13	Reclamation and Seeding	1	Acre	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.0
14	6" Single Wall HDPE Perforated Drain Pipe	1,843	LF	\$30.00	\$55,290.00	\$26.00	\$47,918.0
15	Dewatering Sump Assembly	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.0
16	Construct Concrete Splash Pad	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,335.00	\$5,340.00
		\$498,000.00					
BID ALTERNA	ATE NO. 1						
17	Remove and Stockpile Lime Sludge	3,884	Ton	\$5.50	\$21,362.00	\$9.25	\$35,927.00
Sub-Total = \$21,362.00							\$35,927.00
Total = \$421,209.55							\$533,927.00

Bid Tabulation

 Location:
 Lewis & Clark Regional Water Treatment Plant

 Bid Date:
 September 22, 2020 - 2:00PM, Local Time

 Project:
 Lime Sludge Drying Beds Maintenance

BAI Job # 21580.01.00

Certified By:

Weston J. Blasius, P.E.

Date: September 22, 2020

	DESCRIPTION OF WORK AND MATERIALS			Rounds Co 1124 34t Brookings		Runge Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD 57118		Pollman Excavation Inc. 219 Ohio Box 424 Wakonda, SD 57073	
ITEM NO.		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID	AND INVERTIGES			THICE		THEL		Title	
1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$50,972.00	\$50,972.00
2	Vehicle Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	Traffic control	1	LS	\$8,925.00	\$8,925.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	Compaction - Moisture/Density Tests	30	EA	\$84.00	\$2,520.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00
5	Clay Dam - Decant Structure	1	EA	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
6	Unclassified Excavation	5,729	CY	\$6.47	\$37,066.63	\$5.00	\$28,645.00	\$6.00	\$34,374.00
7	Digout Excavation	470	CY	\$7.68	\$3,609.60	\$7.80	\$3,666.00	\$7.75	\$3,642.50
8	6" Scarify and Recompact	4,890	CY	\$1.65	\$8,068.50	\$1.15	\$5,623.50	\$5.75	\$28,117.50
9	Imported Clay Liner Material	47,062	Ton	\$4.00	\$188,248.00	\$5.38	\$253,193.56	\$6.95	\$327,080.90
10	Agggregate Surfacing for Access Ramps	525	Ton	\$17.42	\$9,145.50	\$32.00	\$16,800.00	\$24.00	\$12,600.00
11	Topsoil Placement	806	CY	\$2.60	\$2,095.60	\$4.30	\$3,465.80	\$6.00	\$4,836.00
12	Erosion Control Blanket	2,500	SY	\$2.14	\$5,350.00	\$2.20	\$5,500.00	\$1.85	\$4,625.00
13	Reclamation and Seeding	1	Acre	\$4,160.00	\$4,160.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	6" Single Wall HDPE Perforated Drain Pipe	1,843	LF	\$37.75	\$69,573.25	\$24.00	\$44,232.00	\$26.60	\$49,023.80
15	Dewatering Sump Assembly	2	EA	\$3,726.00	\$7,452.00	\$1,825.00	\$3,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
16	Construct Concrete Splash Pad	4	EA	\$1,287.50	\$5,150.00	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
Sub-total =					\$384,864.08		\$423,825.86		\$529,771.70
BID ALTERNA	TE NO. 1								
17	Remove and Stockpile Lime Sludge	3,884	Ton	\$7.68	\$29,829.12	\$6.65	\$25,828.60	\$5.00	\$19,420.00
	Sub-Total =				\$29,829.12	_	\$25,828.60		\$19,420.00
	Total =				\$414,693.20		\$449,654.46		\$549,191.70